FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	05-26-2004	/ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-Q011 (exp. 4/9)		L.Y	5/2d00
Tab settings ▼			<b>Y Y</b> /
To the Honorable Commiss.	102752893	ord the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ie: GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPI		2. Name and address of	
		Name <u>DURAMAX,</u>	INC.
		Internal Address: —	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address: 16	910 Munn Road
□ Security Agreement	□ Change of Name		
⊠ Other <u>Release</u>		City: Chagrin Falls	State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>44023</u>
Execution Date: APRIL 30, 2	004	Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or particular lift this document is being file	ent number(s):	ation, the execution date	of the application
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/649,820 08/578,826 08	1	B. Patent No.(s) 5,581,967 5,888,0	
	Additional numbers att	tached? 🛛 YES 🗆 NO	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	•	6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved:
Name: Rebecca L. Ramstroi	<u> </u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$ <u>240.00</u>
Internal Address: Katten Mu	chin Zavis Rosenman	⊠ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 525 West M.	onroe Street	8. Deposit account num	per:
Suite 1800			
	zip: 60661	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay	ing by deposit account)
/27/2004 LHUELLER 00000015 08649820/	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE	
FC:8021 240.0	<del>0-0</del> 0		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowled the original document.	dge and belief, the foregoing int	iompation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true
Rebecca L. Ramstrom	- DINCLOS.	Fanstrom	May 24, 2004
Name of Person		ignature	Date
Mail d	Total number of pages including concuments to be recorded with reprint of Patents & Trademarks Page	ver sheet, attachments, and doc equired cover sheet informati	umont:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Doc #:CHI02 (215577-00033) 60281307v1;5/24/2004/Time:10:34



## SCHEDULE 1

السيكاء

#### **ISSUED U.S. PATENTS**

	Patent Number	Issued Date	Title
1	5,581,967	12/10/96	Flooring Adapter Transition Device
Z	5,888,017	03/30/99	Expansion Joint Cap

## PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

	Serial Number	Filing Date	Title
3	08/649,820	05/17/96	Photoluminescent Emergency Egress Accessory
Δ	08/578,826	12/26/95	Expansion Joint Cap
ζ.	08/801,010	02/19/97	Transition Support For Flooring Material
•			Corner Making Tool
4	60/115,923	01/14/99	Flocking for Wall and Flooring Accessories
-			Sport Flooring

-4-

NY:742395.2

**RECORDED: 01/17/2003** 

**PATENT REEL: 013669 FRAME: 0245** 

**REEL: 015355 FRAME: 0909** 

**PATENT** 

,	/ \ /	
(Rev. 6-63)	1 -23-2003	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0881-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	102345449	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	, Agentury , safe	usuora me attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	11-0-	Name and address of receiving party(iee)
Bank of America Commercial Finance (	Corporation	Name: General Electric Capital Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yo	ns CX No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		C.
☐ Assignment ☐ Ma	rger	Street Address: 335 Madison Ave. 3
1	ange of Name	City: New York State: NY Zpp. 10017
© Other <u>Confirmatory Assignment of</u> Security Interest	E Patent	State:
Execution Date: December 30, 2002		Additional name(e) & address(es) attached?   Yes X3 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Ad	ditional numbers attache	id?'Mi Yes D No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:     6
Name: Laura Konrath		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 240</u>
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn		¥ Enclosed
33rd Floor		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account .
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker		8. Deposit account number:
		4./4
City: Chicago State: IL Z	rp: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01/22/2003 NOVRIE 00000159 5581967	DO NOT USE TH	. ADACE
01 50-021 240-00 00		
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the ithe original document.	oregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Laura Konrath	Houn	Stares 1/8/02
Name of Person Signing Total number	Sign	nature Date

-

Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments PATENT

Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 013669 FRA

REEL: 013669 FRAME: 0240



#### **SCHEDULE 1**

المسكالة

#### **ISSUED U.S. PATENTS**

	Patent Number	Issued Date	Title
•	5,581,967	12/10/96	Flooring Adapter Transition Device
7	5,888,017	03/30/99	Expansion Joint Cap

#### PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

	Serial Number	Filing Date	Title
3	08/649,820	05/17/96	Photoluminescent Emergency Egrese Accessory
4	08/578,826	12/26/95	Expansion Joint Cap
3	08/801,010	02/19/97	Transition Support For Flooring Material
			Corner Making Tool
6	60/115,923	01/14/99	Flocking for Wall and Flooring Accessories
_			Sport Flooring

-4-

NY:742395.2

PATENT REEL: 013669 FRAME: 0241

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

# (PATENTS, PATENT APPLICATIONS AND PATENT LICENSES)

WHEREAS, DURAMAX, INC., an Ohio corporation with a place of business at 16025 Johnson Street, Middlefield, Ohio 44062, has granted to Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "ASSIGNOR"), pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 1999, a security interest in and to certain patents identified in Schedule 1 hereto, including the patent registrations and applications for registration thereof, the common law rights pertaining thereto, and in and to the goodwill of the business symbolized by the patents and connected with the use thereof, (hereinafter the "SECURITY INTEREST") and ASSIGNOR has recorded said SECURITY INTEREST with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division; and

WHEREAS, General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 335 Madison Avenue, 12th Floor, New York, New York 10017 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), has succeeded by that certain Omnibus Amendment Agreement, dated December 31, 2002, and is desirous of succeeding of record, to the rights thus owned by ASSIGNOR and acquiring of record therefrom all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in, to and under the SECURITY INTEREST;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and the mutual promises set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNOR effective December 31, 2002, did and hereby does assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, logal representatives and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the SECURITY INTEREST in all jurisdictions.
- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the appropriate officers of all other jurisdictions in which the SECURITY INTEREST is recorded or in which an application for recordation of the SECURITY INTEREST is pending, to record the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as owner of all right, title and interest in and to the SECURITY INTEREST, and to issue the Notice of Recordation resulting from any such application for recordation of the SECURITY INTEREST to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR agrees that it will execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, to ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, any other or additional assignments, documents, certificates, powers or other writings, and take all additional actions, as may be necessary to transfer the SECURITY INTEREST to ASSIGNEE, to effectuate and validate this Confirmatory Assignment, to record this Confirmatory Assignment of the SECURITY INTERSET to ASSIGNEE with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the appropriate agencies and offices of all jurisdictions in which the SECURITY INTEREST is or

NY:742395.2

PATENT REEL: 013669 FRAME: 0242



may be recorded or in which applications for recordation of the SECURITY INTEREST are pending, under the relevant laws of the United States or any other jurisdictions.

واستها

[Signature page follows]

-2-

NY:742395.2

PATENT REEL: 013669 FRAME: 0243

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015355 FRAME: 0913** 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Confirmatory Assignment as of this 20 day of December, 2002.

BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

By: the W Dangery
Name: Steven w Dempsey
Title: Vice President

State of _	<u>CT</u>		
		)	SS
County of	7514		

On this 30 day of December, 2002, before me personally appeared to me personally known, who being duly sworn, did say that he/she is the Victoriant of BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION and that he/she duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION, being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires Mar. 31, 2005

NY:742395.2

PATENT REEL: 013669 FRAME: 0244



### SCHEDULE 1

المسكار

#### **ISSUED U.S. PATENTS**

Patent Number Issued Date		Title
5,581,967	12/10/96	Flooring Adapter Transition Device
5,888,017	03/30/99	Expansion Joint Cap

# PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

	Serial Number	Filing Date	Title
3	08/649,820	05/17/96	Photoluminescent Emergency Egress Accessory
4	08/578,826	12/26/95	Expansion Joint Cap
ζ.	08/801,010	02/19/97	Transition Support For Flooring Material
•			Corner Making Tool
4	60/115,923	01/14/99	Flocking for Wall and Flooring Accessories
_			Sport Flooring

-4-

NY:742395.2

**RECORDED: 01/17/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013669 FRAME: 0245

REEL: 015355 FRAME: 0915

PATENT

## SATISFACTION AND DISCHARGE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that the conditions of that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 1999, which granted to Bank of America Commercial Finance Corporation, a Delaware corporation, a security interest in and to certain patents identified in Schedule 1 hereto, including the patent registrations and applications for registration thereof, the common law rights pertaining thereto and in and to the goodwill of the business symbolized by the patents and connected with the use thereof (the "Security Interest"), which Patent Security Interest was assigned to General Electric Capital Corporation pursuant to a Confirmatory Assignment of Security Interest dated December 31, 2002, have been fully satisfied and the same are hereby fully released and discharged and the United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to discharge such Security Interest recorded on January 17, 2003, at Pagl/Eroma: 012660/0240

Reci/Flame: 013009/0240.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Land Capital Corporation has signed this Satisfa 3046 day of APRIL 2004.	eth L; , the size of General Electric action and Discharge of Patent Security Interest as of this
Signed and acknowledged	GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION  By:
Printed Name: / UNFUS & HENDOLA	Name: Kenneth Li
	Its: Duly Authorized Signatory
Printed Name: Denvis Jones	
STATE OF Now York )  COUNTY OF Now York )	:
The foregoing instrument was ackr by Kanuery L, the Site array of Gene	powledged before me this day of April, 2004, eral Electric Capital Corporation.
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:
This instrument was prepared by	JEAN M. MIGDAL
And should be returned to:	Dublin Chairman All March

604893.2

Jennifer I. Wolfe

Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman

PATENT REEL: 015355 FRAME: 0916

Public, State of New York

Total Spring Cot. 12, 2005

No. 02MI6032011 volified in New York County 525 West Monroe Street, Suite 1600 Chicago, Illinois 60661

604893.2

RECORDED: 0 6/2004